

Croatian Telecom Inc. Address Radnička cesta 21, 10000 Zagreb Telephone: +385 1 4911-080

Ordinary shares:	HT (ISIN: HRHTOORA0005)
Listing:	Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime Market
LEI:	097900BFHJ0000029454
Member State:	Republic of Croatia

Zagreb, 25 March 2024

Subject:	Treasury Share Buyback Program
	- notification on acquisition of shares

Pursuant to Article 474 of the Capital Market Act, Croatian Telecom Inc. ("HT Inc." or "the Company") hereby notifies that in line with the Treasury Share Buyback Program as of 28 April 2021, that the Company made the following acquisition of Company shares at the Zagreb Stock Exchange:

- On 22 March 2024, 443 shares, identification code HT, representing 0.000514% of the Company's issued share capital.

Following this acquisition, HT Inc. holds in total 85,385 treasury shares, representing 0.109468% of the Company's issued share capital. Share capital amounts to EUR 1,359,742,172 and is divided into 78,000,000 shares without nominal value.

For further information contact: Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić, CFA Investor Relations Croatian Telecom Inc.

> Croatian Telecom Inc. | Radnička cesta 21, 10000 Zagreb | +385 1 491-1000 | www.t.ht.hr, www.hrvatskitelekom.hr Bank account: Zagrebačka banka d.d. Zagreb | IBAN: HR24 2360 0001 1013 1087 5 | SWIFT-BIC: ZABAHR2X Supervisory Board: Elvira Gonzalez Sevilla (Chairperson)

Board of Management: Konstantinos Nempis (President), Ivan Bartulović, Matija Kovačević, Boris Drilo, Nataša Rapaić, Marijana Bačić, Siniša Đuranović Commercial register: Commercial Court in Zagreb, MBS: 080266256 | OIB: 81793146560 | VAT identification no. HR 81793146560 Share capital: EUR 1,359,742,172 | Total number of shares issued: 78,000,000 shares without nominal value